

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 19490/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-11-2025 in CRMM No. 63534/2025 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

PARDEEP SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.K. VERMA AND COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 19.01.2026.

Service shall be effected by all modes, including *dasti*.

In the meanwhile, the condition imposed by the learned Additional Sessions Judge, Amritsar, Punjab, with regard to deposit of 20% of the compensation amount, shall remain stayed till the next hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)