

ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 19490/2025

PARDEEP SETH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S P.K. VERMA AND COMPANY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[only SLP(Crl) No. 1083 - 1086 / 2026 is listed]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1083-1086/2026 (II-B)

Date : 11-02-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Karan Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aanchal Jain, AORMs. Nupur Kumar, AOR
Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(Crl) No. 1083-1086/2026

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3, if any, be filed by 27.02.2026.

If counter affidavit is filed, it be taken on record.

If not, further opportunity is declined.

As per Office report, in main matter i.e., SLP (Crl.) No. 19490/2025, respondent no.2 is State of Punjab and duly represented

by Ms. Nupur Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record. Hence, service is deemed to be complete.

Today, Ms. Muskan Surana, learned Advocate, who is appearing for Ms. Nupur Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record, has entered appearance for respondent no.2 and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Let the same be filed by 27.02.2026.

After 27.02.2026, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

DM